Chad Eichman, Ph.D.
BioPharm Global Marketing Manager
Tips from our Protein Separation ZenMasters
Intact Mass
I need to perform intact mass experimentation, but often I have no idea of what my
protein is formulated in. Should I perform a dialysis or spin filtration before analysis?
Whether looking at mAbs or other proteins, formulation buffers often contain matrix interferences.
These include the buffer salts themselves (Tris, HEPES, TBS, PBS, CHAPS, etc.) which are all very

be system related.
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
Product Ordering Information
bioZen Columns (mm) Biocompatible Guard Cartridges*
Phases 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 250 x 2.1 50 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 300 x 4.6 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm
bioZen 2.6 µm Glycan — 00D-4773-AN 00F-4773-AN — — — — AJ0-9800 —
bioZen 1.6 µm Peptide PS-C18 00B-4770-AN — 00F-4770-AN — — — — AJ0-9803 —
bioZen 3 µm Peptide PS-C18 — — — — 00B-4771-E0 00F-4771-E0 — — AJ0-7606
bioZen 1.7 µm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4774-AN — 00F-4774-AN — — — — AJ0-9806 —
bioZen 2.6 µm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4768-AN — 00F-4768-AN 00G-4768-AN 00B-4768-E0 00F-4768-E0 — AJ0-9806 AJ0-9808
bioZen 3.6 µm Intact C4 00B-4767-AN — 00F-4767-AN — 00B-4767-E0 00F-4767-E0 — AJ0-9809 AJ0-9811
bioZen 3.6 µm Intact XB-C8 00B-4766-AN — 00F-4766-AN — 00B-4766-E0 00F-4766-E0 — AJ0-9812 AJ0-9814
bioZen 1.8 µm SEC-2 — — — — — 00F-4769-E0 00H-4769-E0 — AJ0-9850
bioZen 1.8 µm SEC-3 — — — — — 00F-4772-E0 00H-4772-E0 — AJ0-9851
*AJ0-7606 requires guard holder KJ0-4282. All other guard cartridges require guard holder AJ0-9000.
bioZen™ Products - Powered by Biocompatible Hardware